Affidavit-Termination of Joint Tenancy (Death of a Joint Tenant)

(Notary Public)

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. (APN#): 01-031-10 Recorded By: FES RPTT: Book- 497 Page-0365 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Theodore I. Vernes Name: P.O. Box 142 Eureka, NV 89316 City/State/Zip: Theodore I. Vernes the Affiant, being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, deposes and says: Sharlene Stenmoe Vernes the decedent mentioned in the That (Deceased Name as shown on Death Certificate) Sharlene S. Vernes attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as (Deceased Name as shown on Deed) Grant, Bargain & Sale Deed named as one of the parties in that certain 2005 dated on the day of and executed by , known as "Grantor(s)" to Theodore I. & Sharlene S. Vernes Verla L. & Everett S. Haney known as "Grantee(s)", as Joint Tenants, and recorded as Instrument No. 0201181
3rd day of October 2005, in book on the of Official Records of County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the City of Eureka Eureka County of Eureka (Set forth legal description and commonly known street address, if known) PARCEL B AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR ANGELO C. AND EMILIA S. TOGNONI FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF EUREKA COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 20, 1997, AS FILE NO. 166947, BEING A PORTION OF LOT 20, BLOCK 78, TOWN OF EUREKA That value of all real property owned by decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not exceed the sum of \$ ______. 2TH day of February , 20 10 In witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this (Signature) (Print or type name here) (Print or type name here) STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA afowledged before me on (date This instrument was acl

Official

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Euroka County

No: 94-0329-8 - Expires July 10, 2010

Recording requested By THEODORE I VERNES

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Record



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

The same of the sa			DIVISION OF				Halla No Service		
			VITAL STA			20120000	20	- =	
6						AP 1	2010000938		
TYPE OR	STATE FILE NUM Tia DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST SUFFIX) 12. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 13a. CO							_74	
PRINT IN	45 2040								
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Sharlene Stenmoe	VERNES			January 15, 20		Elko	ᆜ췙	
BLACKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c, HOSPIT	AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, giv	ve street 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst Inpatient(Specify)	indicate DOA, OP/Eme	r. Rm. 4, SEX	ALLER WITTER THE THEFT IN THE THE THEFT IN T	
DECEDENT	Elko	and nomber	' ['] Northeastern Nevada i	Regional Health		Inpatient	Female		
DECEDENT	5. RACE White		Hispanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last	75 UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UN	IDER 1 DAY 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)	N	lo - Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) 72	MOS DAYS HOU	RS MINS Fe	bruary 21, 1937	13	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.)	A IGH CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT		IEVER MARRIED, WIDOWEL		POUSE (if wife, give		
OCCURRED IN	name country) Oregon		i States 12	DIVORCED (Spe	cify) Married	maiden name)	Theodore VERNES	3	
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL OCC	CUPATION (Give Kind of Work	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINES:	S OR INDUSTRY	Ever in US Armed		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF		Working Life, Eve	^{en If Retired} Banker (financ	ial Manager)		king	Forces? No	- XXX	
RESIDENCE	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR L		STREET AND NUMBER	-	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	畫	
ITEMS	Nevada	Eureka	Eurek	a 470	Nob Hill	The state of the s	or No)	1	
	16, FATHER - NAME, (First, Midd		20,000	1000	NAME (First Middle Last	Suffix)	1		
PARENTS								*	
:	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b, MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F. D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)						V V	73	
						ox 142 Eureka, Nevada 89316			
÷	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		19b. CEMETERY OR CREMA	AF		LOCATION City or 1	Fown State		
DISPOSITION	risa, Burial, Cremation, Rem Crematio			inset Crematory	1 1	Elko Neva	No. 10"	끂	
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		76. 7	lu .	ME AND ADDRESS OF FAC			量	
<u> </u>		NATURE (OF PEISON ASI	DIRECTOR LI			Funeral Home		44	
		JRE AUTHENTICATE	D 07		PO BOX 6	89 Elko NV 8980	03	美	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR		,,,,		/ /			78	
MADE CALL	> ≥ 21a To the best of my kno	wiedge, death occurred a	at the time, date and place and	≥ 22a On th	he basis of examination and/o	r investigation, in my or	onion death occurred at	130	
	ਹੁਲੇ due to the cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Title) SIG	GNATURE AUTHENTICAT	ED pate the time, of	date and place and due to the	cause(s) stated. (Signa	ature & Title)	**************************************	
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the basis of extending the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the basis of extending the time, date and place and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause stated authenticated to the time, date and place authenticated to the cause stated authenticated to the cause stated authenticated authenticated to the cause stated authenticated authenticated authenticated authenticated authent					Dav(Yr) 22¢ HOUR OF DEATH			
CERTIFIER	을 할 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D 3 일 January 18, 2010)ay/Yr) 21c. F	OUR OF DEATH	E W 220. DAT	E SIGNED (MOLDAY 11)	220 1100101	B.Strii	1	
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN	IS SUNGISHINE OFFICE		1 n 5	DNOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/	vn 22e. PRONOU!	NCED DEAD AT (Hour)	一畫	
	[유발 (Type or Print)	IG PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	K THAN CENTIFIER	₽ 8 224.700	DITOUTIOES DE LO (MISIDA).	,		蹇	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	EDTICIED /DUVSICIAN	ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI	DICAL EXAMINER OF	R CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b LICEN	SE NUMBER	좋	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	een Louise Durkin	M.D. 247 Bluffs Avenu	ue, Bidg 1 Elko, N	NV 898U1		7280	蹇	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	_	T BURNS	24b. DATE RECEIVE	ED BY REGISTRAR 24	c. DEATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE	7₹	
REGISTRAR	, -	SIGNATURE AU		(Mo/Day/Yr) Ja	nuary 18, 2010	YES	ио 🔀		
CAUCE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE		AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b).	AND (c).)		: Interval	between onsel and death	٦∰	
DEATH	LPARTI ACDIE REGIALFAIIUIE					Weeks			
DEATH	(d)	76.				Interval	between onsel and death	. #	
_	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Dehydration						Weeks		
CONDITIONS IF	U) The	A CONSEQUENCE OF					Interval between onset and death		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	Chronic C	bstructive Puln	: nonary Disease	/ /		Years			
CAUSE ->	(C)	The Park of the Control of the Contr					between onsel and death	- Indiana	
UNDERLYING	DUE TO, UR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	<u> </u>			1			
CAUSE LAST	(d)						Lan Livin Dates Officerons	-13	
	PART II	The same of the sa				26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) No	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Ye		
		-				No No	orNa) No	13	
	28a ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	28b DATE OF INJURY (Mo/	'Day/Yr) 28c HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			1	
1 1 1	OR PENDING INVESTI (Specify)							_] 3	
\ \ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify		'- At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCATI	ON STREET OR R.F.D	, No. CITY OR TO	WN STATE	The second secon	
1 1 i	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)						8	
35			STAT	E REGISTRAR				§	
5 =		/ /	/ Unit	L 112010110111				**. **.	
85	1	/ /						83	
	****	_///						8	
	The same of the sa							ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-ST-S	
								장착	
	The state of the s	rman a	1880 (1881 - 1881) 1886 (1886 - 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886	<u>გექქნგე</u> Boo	sk 497 - Ø2/12/3	2010	VRS-Rev-20090502	4	
	The same of the sa	0214603 Book 497 02/12/2010 VRS-Rev-200908002							
3518851								五	
								휇	
The state of the s	ln.	٥٦٦	RTIFIED COPY OF	NITAL DECC) D D C		OF A STATE	。 桑	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

01/28/2010 DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registran